

GR-1200-2023-R-382-2024

Order no.12

11/09/2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 7 accused persons, 2 accused persons are present by hazira, rest 4 accused persons are absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. through Ld.Adv.

Csw-1,2 & 3 file an adjournment petition through Ld.

Adv. praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Inform.

Fix 07/10/2024 for evidence.

Suparna Roy(III)
ACJM, Kalna