

GR-1200-2023-R-382-2024

Order:- 15 Dated 04.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Out of the 07 accused persons 01 is present by filing hazira and the rest 06 are absent and are represented U/S-317 Cr.P.C through a petition.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Ld. APP is present .

No witness turns up .

The three witnesses namely Indrani Mondal, Bithika Mondal and Biswajit Mondal being CSW-01 to 03 have already entered appearance by filing vakalatnama; but till date they have not appeared before the Ld. Court to depose in this instant case though being adequately informed .

Issue BWWA against CSW-01 to 03

Fix 12-09-2025 for ER of BWWA and evidence .

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna